
: Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 _ _ oe _ oe - 

7 : Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05994767 

Name of Company 

Arrliner Limited t/a Luxury Trips & Ultra Cruise 

1/We 

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 17 February 2015 

Signed Ghai) Date 17 February 2015 
v 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs _ 
4 Kings Avenue For Official Use 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section Post Room 

London N21 3NA 

eons BME Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Doane 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of a _ ae oo 

Airliner Limited t/a Luxury Trips & Ultra Cruise 

on the 17 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SHoSsumte  pATee 

Signed # | 

Dated IF] 2] zow- 



Atrliner Limited t/a Luxury Trips & Ultra Cruise 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 February 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
_ Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Business Database 2,850 00 

Barclays Bank Plc (42,850 70) 

Deficiency c/d (40,000 70) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Fixtures Fittings & Equipment 6,450 00 890 00 

Uncharged assets: 
Director's Injection 6,000 00 6,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature ahh 

6,890 00 

Date 1% ( L [voix 
FY 



Avrliner Limited t/a Luxury Trips & Ultra Cruise 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 February 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,890 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,890 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

6,890 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 445 00 

Based on floating charge assets of 890 00 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,445 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Deficiency b/d 40,000 70 

40,000 70 
Estimated deficiency/surp!us of assets after floating charges (33,555 70) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 445 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 445 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors Uncertain 

S Patel - Directors Loan 211,400 00 

CAA (Air Travel Trust) 1,283,062 00 
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 20,923 74 
Orbit Property Managment - Rent 2,000 00 
Funding Circle 130,000 00 

Barclays Merchant Services 100,000 00 

Bimal Kohli - Loan 35,000 00 

1,782,385 74 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,781,940 74) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 33,555 70 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,815,496 44) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100,000 00 

100,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,915,496 44) 

Signature Date (t+ v| 2a19 



‘ AyjauUOg 
00 O0P'LLZ 
WAS 

€VH 
‘XeSelpplyy 

‘MOUEH 
‘esOjQ Wed 

AI31466 - Airliner Limited 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

Agents Rabbow & Co were appointed to prepare a valuation of the company's assets Tm 

Office Equipment and Furniture 

There is a small quantity of office furniture and equipment, although agents cannot comment cn its 
condition as they have not seen it The director no longer has access to the company premises since they 
were vacated on cessation of the trading It 1s quite probable that it would not be economically viable to 
recover these assets but the appointed liquidator will need to consider this further in due course 

Database 

It has not been possible to interrogate the database properly at this stage but Its value will be impacted by 
any loss of integrity 

There are notifications online that the company has ceased to trade and there is a posting from Civil 
Aviation Authority advising people that they may be able to claim a refund for any flight inclusive trips that 
have been booked This could damage any value achievable for the database 

Note 2 

The Director has advanced this sum in order to meet part of the costs of Liquidation and tt ts therefore 
included in his balance as a creditor 

Note 3 

The claim received from CAA (Air Travel Trust) includes the suppliers as well as the passengers claims 
considered to be covered under the company's ATOL It is based on a worst case scenario and therr actual 
claim could be significantly less The trade and expense creditors are shown as Uncertain as their claims 
would, at least in the main, also be covered by the CAA claim and will otherwise be double counted 

Note 4 

Personal Guarantees have been given to Barclays Bank Plc, BMS and Funding Circle Ltd as below - 

Guarantor 

Barclays Bank Pic Mr & Mrs Kohli and Mr Patel 
BMS Mr Patel 
Funding Circle Mr Patel & Mr Kohli 

Page 1 of 1 


